
Municipality Clerk Email Phone Confirmed
Allen Park Michael Mizzi mmizzi@cityofallenpark.org 313-928-1144
Belleville Brianna Hootman clerk@bellevilleonthelake.com 734 697-9323 Ext. 7010
Brownstown Township Maureen Brinker clerkoff@brownstown-mi.org 734-675-0910
Canton Township Michael A. Siegrist, MiPMC, CMC cantonclerk@canton-mi.org 734-394-5120
Dearborn George Darany gdarany@ci.dearborn.mi.us 313-943-2010
Dearborn Heights LYNNE M. SENIA clerk@ci.dearborn-heights.mi.us 313-791-3430
Detroit Janice M. Winfrey cityclerkhelpdesk@detroitmi.gov 313-224-3260
Ecorse Kimberly Whitsett kwhitsett@ecorsemi.gov 313-386-2520 Ext. 7021 x
Ecorse Tracie Worthy – Ecorse Assistant City Clerk tworthy@ecorsemi.gov 313-386-2520 Ext. 7021
Flat Rock Shane Anne Harrison clerk@flatrockmi.org 734-782-2455 Ext:  6
Garden City Matthew Miller clerkdivision@gardencitymi.org 734-793-1620
Gibraltar Katie Tomasik clerk@cityofgibraltar.net 734-676-3900
Grosse Ile Towship Ute O'Connor uoconnor@grosseile.com 734-676-4422 Ext. 235
Grosse Pointe Julie E. Arthurs (Asst. City Manager/Clerk) jarthurs@grossepointecity.org 313-885-5800

Grosse Pointe Farms Derrick Kozicki, Ass’t City Manager/City Clerk dkozicki@grossepointefarms.org 313-885-6600
Grosse Pointe Park Meaghan Bachman bachmanm@grossepointepark.org 313-822-6200 x
Grosse Pointe Woods Paul P. Antolin pantolin@gpwmi.us 313-343-2447 x
Hamtramck Rana Faraj rfaraj@hamtramckcity.com 313- 800-5233 ext. 821
Harper Woods Leslie M. Frank lfrank@harperwoods.net 313-343-2510 
Highland Park Brenda Green clerksoffice@highlandparkmi.gov 313.252.0050 extension 220
Huron Township Jeremy Cady jcady@hurontownship-mi.gov 734-753-4466 x133
Inkster Verna Jackson clerk@cityofinkster.com 313.563.9770 x
Lincoln Park Kerry Kehrer kkehrer@citylp.com 313-386-1800 ext.1247
Livonia Susan Nash snash@livonia.gov 734 466-2230
Melvindale Linda Land cityclerk@melvindale.org 313.429.1055 x1052
Northville Michael Smith msmith@ci.northville.mi.us 248-349-1300 x
Northville Township Cynthia L. Jankowski cjankowski@twp.northville.mi.us 248-348-5825 x
Plymouth Maureen Brodie clerk@ci.plymouth.mi.us 734- 453-1234 ext. 234
Plymouth Township Jerry Vorva jvorva@plymouthtwp.org 734-354-3224
Redford Township Garth J. Christie, MMC clerk@redfordtwp.com 313-387-2750 x

River Rouge
Patricia Johnson/Bridgette Bowdler (deputy 
w available email) bbowdler@cityofriverrouge.org 313-842-5604

Riverview Cindy Hutchison clerk@cityofriverview.com 734-281-4241
Rockwood Colleen Oney clerk@rockwoodmi.org 734-379-9496
Romulus Ellen L. Craig-Bragg ebragg@romulusgov.com 734-942-7540
Southgate Janice Ferencz jferencz@southgatemi.gov 734 258-3014
Sumpter Township Esther Hurst estherhurst@sumptertwp.org 734-461-6201 Ext. 2224 x
Taylor Cynthia Bower cbower@ci.taylor.mi.us 734-287-6550 Option 6
Trenton Debra R. Devitt ddevitt@trenton-mi.com 734-675-8600
Van Buren Township Leon Wright lwright@vanburen-mi.org 734-699-8909
Village of Grosse Pointe Shores Bruce R. Nichols bnichols@gpshoresmi.gov 313-881-6565
Wayne Tina M. Rowe, CMC trowe@cityofwayne.com 734-722-2204 x
Westland Richard LeBlanc clerk@cityofwestland.com 734-467-3185
Woodhaven Kristie Keene kkeene@woodhavenmi.org 734-675-4903
Wyandotte Lawrence S. Stec clerk@wyandottemi.gov 734-324-4560



Aug 23 Nov 23 Type
Need 

Republicans

Submit to 
the City 

Clerks Office Trainng Dates Notes

Hamtramck x x
City 
Council yes  Rfaraj@hamtramckcity.com

Looking for: Arabic, Bangla 
speakers,                                                        
In need of experienced Chairpeople and 
poll workers. Someone who is familiar 
and comfortable with opening and 
closing the election. We will have 
training but would like to have a few that 
have worked the elections

Grosse Pointe Park x x no

https://cms8.revize.com/revize/gros
sepointepark/Document%20Center/
Department/Clerk/Election%20Infor
mation/Elec_Inspec- x Not yet

Trenton x no Fill out application.       ddevitt@trenton-mi.com x Oct-23


